



## Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board

April 16, 2012

Mark Moise Oxnard Water Division Oxnard Wastewater Treatment Plant 6001 South Perkins Road Oxnard, CA 93033

Dear Mr. Moise:

ADOPTED RESOLUTION NO. R12-006 APPROVING SPECIAL STUDY - OXNARD WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT (NPDES NO. CA0054097, CI-2022)

Pursuant to Division 7 of the California Water Code, this Regional Water Board approved Resolution No. R12-006 at a public hearing on April 5, 2012. The complete final resolution will be sent only to the County Sanitation Districts of Los Angeles County. However, the document is available for public review on the on the Regional Water Board's website: www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles/.

The Regional Water Board is implementing a paperless office system to reduce paper use, increase efficiency and provide a more effective way for our staff, the public and interested parties to view water quality documents. Therefore, convert all regulatory documents, submissions, data and correspondence that you would normally submit to us as hard copies to a searchable Portable Document Format (PDF). Documents that are less than 10 megabytes (MB) should be emailed to <a href="mailto:losangeles@waterboards.ca.gov">losangeles@waterboards.ca.gov</a>. Documents that are 10 MB or larger should be transferred to a disk and mailed to the address above. If you need information regarding electronic submittal of documents, please visit the Regional Water Board's website listed above and navigate to Paperless Office.

Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at (213) 576-6664.

Sincerely

Brandi Outwin-Beats, P.E.

Unit Chief, Municipal Permitting Unit

Enclosure

MARIA MEHRANIAN, CHAIR | SAMUEL UNGER, EXECUTIVE OFFICER